

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s) .
15837-15838/2016

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RANACHAR AND ANR ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will be furnishing fresh address of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.15838/2016 during the course of the day. If it is furnished, issue notice to the said respondent forthwith and list again in this Court on 2.3.2017. If it is not furnished during the course of the day, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar